Project: _____________________________________
Item #: ___________________  Quantity: _________
Model #: ____________________________________
Simple, Solid State Controls With:
• Power ON/OFF Heavy Duty Knob
• Power ON/Pan-Present Indicator Light
• Simple, Knob-Set Thermostat Control
• Digital LED Display Showing:

Model SM-181C Shown
Mar 2011
Order Guide:
Model Number Voltage Peak Power     Plug Type
SM-181C (US) 110-120  1800 Watts NEMA 5-15
SM-261C (US) 208-240 2600 Watts NEMA 6-20P
SM-263C (Intʼl) 220-240 2600 Watts Schuko Plug
CEE 7/7 16A
SM-263CU (UK) 220-240 2600 Watts BS 1363
13A UK
The Boelter Companies, Inc.
Model Voltage Phase Hertz Watts Amps Plug
SM-181C 110-120  1 50-60 1800 15 NEMA 5-15P (6ʼ Cord)
SM-261C 208-240  1 50-60 2600 11.8 NEMA 6-20P (6ʼ Cord)
SM-263C 220-240 1 50-60 2600 10.8 CEE 7/7 Schuko Plug
SM-263CU 220-240 1 50-60 2600 10.8 BS1363 (13A) U.K. Plug
Key Dimensions & Shipping Information:
Single Unit Shipping Carton *
Width Length Height Model Unit
Width
Unit
Length
Unit
Height
Shipping Weight *
SM-181C
SM-261C
SM-263C
SM-263CU
12.5”
13”
330 mm
330 MM
16”
17”
432 mm
432 MM
3-1/2”
4”
102 mm
102MM
13 lbs.
15 lbs.
6.8 kg
6.8 kg
15-1/2”
16”
406 mm
406MM
18”
19-1/2”
495 mm
495 mm
4-1/2”
5-1/2”
140 mm
140 mm
* SM-181C  Two Unit Case Pack: Weight = 29 lbs. (13.1 kg); Length = 22” (559 mm); Width = 19” (483 mm); Height = 16” (406 mm)
* SM-261& 3C(U) Two Unit Case Pack: Weight = 33 lbs. (14.9 kg); Length = 25” (635 mm); Width = 23” (584 mm); Height = 18” (457 mm)
Notes & Conditions:
1. Ensure that you have dedicated power wherever you are planning to use your induction range.  Each range draws 15
Amps.  One unit will operate from a single, 20 Amp dedicated circuit.
2. For optimum performance, allow 4” (102 mm) rear and side clearance for good air circulation.  Your induction
range must have proper ventilation at all times.  Do not place your induction range next to any appliance that thows
heat; such as a stove, oven or fryer.  Actual range temperature may vary due to a number of variables, such as
ambient temperature in the immediate surrounding area, content and volume of food being heated or cooked, and
whether or not you are using a lid on the serving vessel.  Refer to your Operations Manual for steps on how to
properly clean and maintain your induction range.
3. This induction range requires the use of ferrous metal, induction-ready cookware.
SM-181C (110 Volt / US)
SM-261C (208-240 Volt / US)
SM-263C (220-240 Volt / Intʼl)
SM-263CU (220-240 Volt / UK)